7/02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N 1.6.007.01
M/44000/M
● New compact, space-saving design
● Proven sealing system
● Integral switch mounting
● Adjustable cushioning

Cover strip: Polyamide
Seals: Nitrile rubber and polyurethane
Ordering Examples
See page 2
Mountings and Switches
See page 2
7/02N 1.6.007.02
M/44000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
✶ /44000/M/✶✶✶✶
Mountings
Model Codes
Stroke length in mm for ISO G-thread
5000 max.
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
25 25
32 32
40 40
Porting Substitute
ISO G-thread M
NPT-thread C
Guiding System Substitute
Internal 0
Fractional increments of stroke (inches) for NPT-thread
Substitute Substitute Substitute
0 A 3/8 G 3/4 P
1/16 B 7/16 H 13/16 R
1/8 C 1/2 J 7/8 S
3/16 D 9/16 K 15/16 T
1/4 E 5/8 M Special X
5/16 F 11/16 N
Stroke length in full inches for NPT-thread
196 max.
✶✶✶
✶
Note: When specifying NPT ports the stroke should be given in inches
Style ‘C’ Style ‘V’ Style ‘S’ Switch Mounting Bracket
∅ Page 5 Page 5 Page 5
25 QM/44025/21 Q44025AAAAAM332 Q44025AAAAAM337 M/P72487
32 QM/44032/21 Q44032AAAAAM332 Q44032AAAAAM337 M/P72487
40 QM/44040/21 Q44040AAAAAM332 Q44040AAAAAM337 M/P72487
Cable Plug (M8x1)
Model